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The U.S. has mobilized 67 fire specialists, managers and two crews to Australia. 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 

An onshore flow will bring cooler temperatures and higher humidity to Southern California through the 
weekend.  In the Southeast, high pressure will produce low humidity today but a storm system will bring rain 
to much of the area this weekend.  

 

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  
Initial attack activity: Light (79 new fires) 
New large fires:                  0 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 
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Northwest 
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0

Northern California 
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3

1

3

1

Southern California 
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4

1

Northern Rockies 
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0

Eastern Great Basin 
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ACRES 
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0

Western Great Basin 
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ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
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3
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1

0

4

2

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

7 
 

57 

  

  

7

57

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

6

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

54 
 

183 

1

2

61

187

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

9

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

61 
 

240 

9

4

79

248



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0
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FIRES 
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0
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1 
 

1 

4

4

5

5
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2

0

  

  

  

  

17 
 

239 

15

8

34
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Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0
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0
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ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 
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3

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

4

2

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

2

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

16 

  

  

3

18

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

30 
 

969 

  

  

30

969

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

10

151

  

  

3

595

  

  

293 
 

2,606 

3

4

309

3,356

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

14

155

3

0

3

595

0

0

344 
 

3,831 

23

16

387

4,597
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 1,532 

Eight Year Average Acres 88,294 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

28

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

28

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

658

0

1

  
 

  

3

564

4

1,223

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

424

2

424

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

2

1

2

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

15

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

5

1

20

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

20

631

20

631

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

29

  

  

0

5

  
 

  

3

75

5

109

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

147

  

  

2

1,306

2

10,090

5 
 

2,300 

2

1,550

12

15,393

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

147

3

72

3

1,964

2

10,096

5 
 

2,300 

32

3,251

46

17,830



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

7

269

1

700

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

8

969

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

69

1

658

1

6

  
 

  

18

1,311

22

2,044

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

16

668

16

668

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

2

1

2

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

64

  

  

  

  

3 
 

16 

4

28

11

108

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

25

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

25

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

30

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

35

924

36

954

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

45

12

126

3

13

2

57

6 
 

32 

40

4,161

64

4,434

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

6

  

  

  
 

  

2

109

5

115

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

147

  

  

19

13,553

8

17,008

40 
 

16,401 

41

29,322

109

76,431

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

222

26

553

27

14,930

11

17,071

49 
 

16,449 

157

36,525

273

85,750
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 
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0

0
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0

0

Eastern Area 
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0

0
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ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California     4               
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area                     
Total 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


