National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, January 26, 2007 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)Initial attack activity:Light (79 new fires)New large fires:0 (*)

New large fires: 0 (*) Large fires contained: 0 Uncontained large fires: 0 Area Command Teams: Type 1 IMTs committed: Type 2 IMTs committed: Fire Use Teams: ** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

The U.S. has mobilized 67 fire specialists, managers and two crews to Australia.

Predictive Services Discussion

An onshore flow will bring cooler temperatures and higher humidity to Southern California through the weekend. In the Southeast, high pressure will produce low humidity today but a storm system will bring rain to much of the area this weekend.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				_	-		0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES				_	-	-	0
	FIRES						3	
Northern California	ACRES	_				-	1	1
	FIRES						4	4
Southern California	ACRES		·		_	-	1	1
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES				_	-		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES				_	-		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
western Great Basin	ACRES	_	·		-	-	-	0
Southwest	FIRES	3	5				1	4
Southwest	ACRES	2	2		-	-	0	2
Doolar Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES				_	-	-	0
Eastern Area	FIRES					7		7
	ACRES	_	·		-	57		57
Southorn Aroo	FIRES	6	6	-		54	- 1	61
Southern Area	ACRES	2	2		-	183	2	187
TOTAL	FIRES	g		0 0) (0 61	9	
IUTAL	ACRES	4	C	0	0 (240	4	248

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES					-		0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_	·			-		0
	FIRES	_				1	4	1
Northern California								
	ACRES							
Southern California	FIRES		2			17	1	34
	ACRES		0			239		247
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1			1		2
	ACRES		0		·	0		0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES				-	-	·	0
	FIRES	3	6				1	1
Southwest	ACRES	2	2			-	0	2
	FIRES	1	-			2		3
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	2			-	16		18
Eastern Area	FIRES					30		30
	ACRES					969		969
	FIRES	10		3	3	293	3	309
Southern Area	ACRES	151		595	5	2,606	4	3,356
	FIRES	14	-					
TOTAL	ACRES	155	0	595	5 0	3,831	16	4,597

Eight Year Average Fires	1,532
Eight Year Average Acres	88,294

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES		1					1
Northwest	ACRES	_	28					28
	FIRES		20	1	0		3	1
Northern California	FIRES	_		I			3	4
	ACRES			658	1		564	1,223
Southern California	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						424	424
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						2	2
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		0				1	1
	ACRES		15				5	20
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						20	20
Coulimoot	ACRES						631	631
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		2		0		3	5
	ACRES		29		5		75	109
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES	1		2	2	5	2	12
	ACRES	147	·	1,306	10,090	2,300	1,550	15,393
TOTAL	FIRES	1	3	3	2	5	32	46
	ACRES	147	72	1,964	10,096	2,300	3,251	17,830

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Λιαδιά	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		7	1				8
Northwest	ACRES		269	700				969
Northern California	FIRES		2	1	1		18	22
	ACRES		69	658	6		1,311	2,044
Southern California	FIRES	_					16	16
	ACRES						668	668
Northern Rockies	FIRES	_					1	1
	ACRES						2	2
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		4			3	4	11
	ACRES		64			16	28	108
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		25					25
Southwest	FIRES	1					35	36
Southwest	ACRES	30					924	954
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1	12	3	2	6	40	64
	ACRES	45	126	13	57	32	4,161	4,434
Eastern Area	FIRES	_		3			2	5
	ACRES			6			109	115
Southern Area	FIRES	1		19	8	40	41	109
	ACRES	147		13,553	17,008	16,401	29,322	
TOTAL	FIRES	3	26	27	11	49	157	273
	ACRES	222	553	14,930	17,071	16,449	36,525	85,750

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
FIRES							0
ACRES		·		-	-	-	0
FIRES				1			0
				-	-		0
							0
				-			
							0
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
FIRES							0
ACRES				-		-	0
FIRES							0
ACRES	_	·		-			0
FIRES							0
ACRES	_	·		-	-		0
FIRES				1			0
ACRES	_	·		-	-	-	0
FIRES							0
ACRES	_	·		-	-	_	0
FIRES							0
ACRES	_	·		-	-	-	0
FIRES							0
ACRES	_	·		-	-	-	0
	C) C) () () () 0	-
				_			
	ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES FIRES ACRES	FIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRESFIRESACRES	FIRESImage: sector of the sector	FIRESImage: sector of the sector	FIRESImage: sector	FIRESImage: sector	FIRESImage: sector

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California			4							
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area										
Total	0	0	4	2	0	0	0 0) () () 0

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***